SLIM PRESSURE SENSOR
MP90 series
Features
● 2 output & analog output ( 1 ~ 5 V )
● 10 mm width with compact size
● Key-lock function
● Selectable pressure unit:
	 kPa, MPa, kgf / cm², bar, psi, inHg, mmHg

(Continued)
SLIM PRESSURE SENSOR
MP90 Specifications & Order example
Specification
Model MP90□-010-M5 MP90□-030-M5
Connect
diagram
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
DC(+)(Brown)
Analog output
(Orange)
1kΩ
Load
Load
DC
12~24V
DC(-)(Blue)
OUT1(Black)
OUT2(White)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
DC(+)(Brown)
Analog output
(Orange)
1kΩ
Load
Load
DC
12~24V
DC(-)(Blue)
OUT1(Black)
OUT2(White)
Output method 2 NPN Output + Analog Output ( 1 ~ 5 V ) 2 PNP Output + Analog Output ( 1 ~ 5 V )
Output circuit wiring graph
MP90C ─ 010 ─ M5
Order example
MODEL OUTPUT METHOD
010: 2 NPN output & Analog output ( 1 ~ 5 V )
030: 2 PNP output & Analog output ( 1 ~ 5 V )
PRESSURE
PORT
PRESSURE RANGE
P: Positive (─ 0.1~1.0 MPa)
V: Vacuum (─ 101.3~10.0 kPa)
C: Compound (─ 101.0~101.0 kPa)
Panel instructions
( +/- ) Button
Use the ( +/- ) button to change setting
mode and pre-set desired value.
Switch ( OUT1 ) ( Red LED )
Switch ( OUT2 ) ( Green LED )
4 Digit LED Display
Pressure value display.
Model MP90P (Positive) MP90V (Vacuum) MP90C (Compound)
Tmperature charateristic ±2% F.S. of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. range of 0 ~ 50°C
Port size M5
Lead wire ø3.8 Oil-resistance cable ( PVC ) - 26 AWG ( 0.15 mm2 ) - 5 cores
Weight ( with 2 meter lead wire ) Approx. 53 g
Analog Output
(Output range 1 to 5 V,
proportional to the pressure range)
Analog output (V)
 0.0                    1.000 (MPa)
(Low)
5
1
(High)
Analog output (V)
 0.0                    -101.3 (kPa)
(Low)
5
1
(High)
Analog output (V)
-100.0         0.0      100.0 (kPa)
(Low)
5
3
1
(High)
SLIM PRESSURE SENSOR
MP90 Dimensions
Dimensions
● When mounting, always use the wrench